

Studierendenwerk Darmstadt AöR · Postfach 101321 · 64213 Darmstadt

anstalt**öffentlichen**rechts

Agreement concerning the use of data connections

In the dormitory: Flat and room number, Street, Postcode, City

The following is agreed between Studierendenwerk Darmstadt, as represented by the Managing Director, represented in turn by an employee appointed by the Managing Director,

and the tenant : name of the tenant

tenant number: xxxxxxx

- 1. Use of the network connection commences with the start of the tenancy agreement: Start of the contract. The period of use is based on the tenancy period and is independent of when the connection itself is activated.
- The monthly fee for using the connection is € 15.00
 (€ 7.50 for the network connection + € 7.50 flat rate for data traffic).
- 3. This amount is charged for the connection. There is no volume accounting.
- 4. Studierendenwerk is hereby authorised to set up a standing order from the given bank account for payment of the monthly fee in point 2. If the tenant is not the account holder, the latter must also sign the agreement.
- 5. If the Studierendenwerk Darmstadt becomes aware of any misuse or wilful destruction of the connection it is entitled to block further use and seek damages from the party responsible.
- 6. Studierendenwerk Darmstadt accepts no liability for any consequences arising to the tenant from using the data connection.
- 7. The direct debit payments shall cease on termination of the tenancy agreement.
- 8. The conditions of use to the TUD computer centre in the Studierendenwerk Darmstadt dormitory are herby acknowledged. These can be found on our homepage at https://studierendenwerkdarmstadt.de/wohnservice/internetzugang/; they are displayed in the individual dormitories.

Darmstadt, den	
Im Auftrag	
Bereichsleitung Wohnservice	Unterschrift Mieter/in

Verteiler

- 1. Mieter
- 2. Mieterakte